3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CoRPoRATION. Frt FIEHTS RESERVED 2119599-7 A 66 P (TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED serr2oT | UH | TE
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 2119792-2 - 21196471 -1 - 2063440-1
21508281 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697~ 8-2150828-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) I I B R SEEEI T AP STYLE B0 FEED. RONADIIST T3 A%
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613267 ] SRR TS ] ] ] -l 2119082-7 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
2150828-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697~ 8-2150828-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) N - | 1 1 | 1 5119083 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 540
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150828-4 - - - - - 2020 - - 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
21508285 ) CONE CRIME LETOUT A UeT SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - e R e e S 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LATCH PLATEzﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-1 - 2063440- | S I I I N 2063440~ AIR FEED MODULE 238
SERVO . . , . . . . - -] - - 2119740-7 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213 ;
2150828-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | N | aATCH PLATE - - ) - - ) - | - REFREF - | - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY EF 183
- - - - - - - - 6\ - | | 1 1 1 1 1-1976055-7 STANDOFF ~ HOLD-DOWN 180
SIEELTS . CNE CRIME RELORT AV JUST AL - 1 1 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
felovses § CHIME TOOLTNG T ] ) ] ] ] : ] ] -] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1 1 1 1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- 1 1 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
g\l - | | 1 1 1 1 994969- 1 MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE L2 :
WIRE 12 79 SEELE = - REFREFREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 3 90 22 1547 o - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
| | - - -] 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPM%QSE%%FONS an . REFREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4  |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- -] - - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1 1 1 1 2119956-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
TERMINAL DATA: GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: OGROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ’ 7 % 7 % 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- -] - 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 6. 3¢0 8 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 6. 3¢0 8 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL . ; —t ; ; T L T gg
5.34-6.10 mm [.210-.240 @2.20-3.00 mm [ 087- 118 INJ 5.34-6.10 mm [.210-.240 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 INI T2 121217212 >168400-8 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 ¥ 16 54
TERMINAL ‘ [ 80246 Rev 9 - - TERMINAL ‘ E 80246 Rev 9 - - S AR 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
éEEE CAEA?NON , , éEEE CAEA?NON 7 7 /N3 -13]13]2 5927635 SCR, SET. SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62 | .
- 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED e e e B 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S R A R N 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
TE TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL TE TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL TE TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL TE TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL - 3 3 3 3 3 21 68400*4 SHCS LOW HEAD ROHS M4 >< 8 57
194972 78-] 25840.201.011 194972 78-4 25840.123.204 15772845~ 25914.201.011 1572845-3 25914.123. 211 ! ! !
19492782 25840201004 19492785 25840.417.031 1572845-2 25914.201.004 1572845-4 codttes. e : ; g g g g 15512222310 iii) iéi H?EEAP§ EQHSM3M4 o gi
1949278-3 25840.123.211 - 3 : : LAY
- 21212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3.5 52
S R R B - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 501
- S N B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
WIRE ® Liij CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ® L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT e R e B 2119652-1 FCED CAM. PRE FEED 48
ST/ZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/E =) mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING e e e B 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 4]
[ 0+1 . 5mm?2 1 .95+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 6.8 [ 0+1.5mm2 1.95+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 6.8 -t 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
2 50mm? 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 7.4 2x 1.0mm?2 1 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002]1 6.8 - - 1 ] 2119369-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
2% 1.0mm?2 1.804/-0.05 [.071+/-.002]1 8.5 I 50mm? 1.65+/-0.05 [ .065+/-.002]1 10, -] W ] 1 W 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
2% 0. 75mm?2 1 .65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 101 S AR 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
1. 50mm?2 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 10. 1 S I I 1 1 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- 1 1 1 1 1-2119644-7 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
M!!ﬂ 6\ - | | 1 1 1 1 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
¥
WARNING 1?& - - 1 1 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS L ARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS 2020120121012 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 20 3 .
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 2020121 217? 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 29
- 1 1 1 1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B R B I R 5168083 ¢ SCR_SKT 0D CAP RoHS WZ X 3 5%
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 1 1 1 | 1 ST PLA%E STRH>GUiDE : o
AAASPSPELMIE?LAYTORSESEPEE?EILFQIw? FDQARTAPATROT BNEUMEBNETRE-RED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 1 1 1 1 1 DA08P5-3 PLATE: STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
MECHANTCAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150828-4 il I A N N 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION i
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150828-4 - 1 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150828-5 - ,
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 821508286 i i i i i 1128252236W ggéDEéHESWEE igRgEG — l?
- - - , , 0
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE _ 1 1 1 1 1 1752360*1 SPACER,HOLD*DOWN WS
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. Zﬁ: T 1 1 1 1 LI S T R X
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. e e - - 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - i
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 180. W W W W W W 6904823 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR J
N | 1 1 1 1 1 3-1803257-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. AE& S I - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N - | ] 1 1 1 1 [-2217206-3 BLADE, SLUG J
“;.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY CAN O e O O §-21084-0 O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. £oc N A S ] _ 6
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S R I R - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - ] ] W 1 3-240641-5 SPACER 5
Zﬁl S e A A I 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 - 1 1 1 1 4-238009-0 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R - - ,
PPl LCATOR WAS OUALTETED AT THr FacTomy  ab JUSTMENT Mav aF 1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803221-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -] 1 ] 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 247 -] ] ] 1 ] 1-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
"5‘ S N A 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N\l 1 W W 1 1 3-456408-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ey i
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. A A e I PART NO DESCRIPTION NO A A IR I PART NO DESCRIPTION vo | A
Z/AL THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH R R B R e e e o TOAUGZOT CD?/?éi TE Connectivity
[TEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH e Ue20TT N — Harrisburg, PA 171053608
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. DINENS 1OKs TOLERAICES DILESS — [l IICI0TT e
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. K ZHANG 0 Fnd Feed
A ATLANTIC VERSION S e e chan End Fec
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR 2P 1 - :
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR'S MAXIMUM o STWOVWD on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}jii T AT e T BT T T
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT (Paci1fic¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— Aol £5 i - A 1L oorrs (2150826 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

|
/7
9

4\4¢3

- —\m%

— 16.7/£0.5

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

o T5AUGZ0TT
F . ZHAGN =

SHOULD BE CONTACTED TE COHH@CHVHY
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?ZHANG e HOrHSburg' e aene
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD ISAUGZ2O0T T | nAmE
mm H.ZHANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON ?Etg i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App“CO%OF
WECHANICAL A\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT :
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150828
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F P 0 OFA HEY A

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CoRPORATION. Frt FIEHTS RESERVED 2119599-7 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION CanT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART - SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 2119792-2 - 2119641 -7 - 2063440 -1
2-2150828-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697-1 | 8-2150828-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
SWART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - o 0non 4 - - - - TP 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Lfl - TP 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
2-2150828-? A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697-1 | 8-2150828-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) N A I I B 5119580~ | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 230
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2150828-4 - - - - - - - 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 238
o iosoa s , P T SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 21199491 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
LATCH PLMEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 - 2063440-1 -1 404144 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
2-2150828-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - ~ | - REF - |- 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
- TP 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- TP 8-22280-1 SPRING ., COMPRESSION 176
- TP 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- TP 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
s\ - | 1| 1] 1] 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CWRIIRMEP — SI[ZEHO} T;PE T REFREFREFREF 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TRURERT il ST o - -1 -1 - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R N - [T 1 1] 8-21084- 1 O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
APPLM%&N%SWTE%%EWNS 0 B 27119641-2 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 157
- ] 1 ] 1 2119798-7 DETENT PIN 145
- TP 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
- - - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-1 TP 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, FEF 14
TERMINAL DATA: GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 1 ] 1 2119651 -1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, END FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3x0.8 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 6. 3x0.8 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NEEEE l | 2150522 [BOLT, MDJUSMENT _______ @3
~ ~ S R - ) ) : : : :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - " REE - - ST NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 35
5 34-6.10 mm [.210-.240 IN]I 2 20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 INI 5.34-6.10 mm [.210-.240 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 INI B R R 633743 ] SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 33
TERMINAL £ 80246 Rev 9 : f TERMINAL £ 80246 Rev 9 f f S T A I Iann ¢ SPACER. CRINPER 55
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECTEICATION ) ) ) SPECTEICATION ) ) ) - TP 2119956-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 212122 2-18032-2 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED -] - 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL TE TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL TE TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL TE TERMINAL GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL _ 2 2 2 2 216807871 SCREW’ DRIVE’ RH’ ROHS’ 2 f 188 66
194972 78-] 25840.201.011 194972 78-4 25840.123.204 1572845-] 25914.201.011 1572845-3 25914 .123.211 B W W W W 190168171 HOLDDOWN’ TERMINAL 65
1949278-2 25840.201. 004 1949278-5 25840.417.03] 1572845-7 25914.201.004 1572845-4 25914.123. 204 il A N B I 2168400-8 OHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
1949278-3 25840123211 S I R I 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
Nl - | 31312313 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
- - - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @ | Crive nElenT WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRlvP HEloHT ~ | S S S5 ] 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X & > f
SIZE r% mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r% mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S I O ) A 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 06
1 0+1.5mm? | 95t/-0.05 [.0774/-.002] 5.8 | 0+1.5mm? | 95¢/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 6.8 " leleje|e 2018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 SE
2 50mm? 1. 90+/-0.05 [.0754/-.002] 7.4 2% 1.0mm? [ 80+/-0.05 [.0714/-.002] 5.8 2121202 9869658 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2% 1.0mm? [ 80+/-0.05 [.071+4/-.002] 8.5 | 50mm? | 65+/-0.05 [.0654/- 002] 10,1 i I R O I N 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 oY
50 0 75mm? | 65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 10,1 | - - - - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF AIR 51
I 50mm? 1.65+/-0.05 [ .065+/-.002] 10, - - -] ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARNITNG - TP 20793837 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] 2119645 | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ﬂ..l LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T 2119957~ 1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 17 ; ; ; W121;22§422 ®22H¥:SHEEATPREEéS&ZN 2%
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSL DAMAGL TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 2020272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁ: e A REARING SUREACES L lGuTL Y -l 212122 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 ¥ 10 29
- TP 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -l 2121212 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 ¥ 30 25
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -t 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: ~ 2121217 2-22281-3 SPRING . COMPRESSION P 7
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150828-4 T 00 T 0
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150828-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150828-5 - 202027 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE il I I o B 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - T 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
A =1 N I N RN E
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180.
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N A O A A A 690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T T 3-1803257-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153, | - 1 1 1 1 1-2217206-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY SN I A N S § ] 0
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 ] ] 1 2119782~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251 -] 1 ] 1 3-240641-5 SPACER 5
Zﬁl e e e R ErReCE SETTING Wae THE SiTive Uern werd Ter - - - - 2119640 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 -t 4-238009-0 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
LT CATOR WA UL TR TED AT The acTORY A USTUENT WAy BE - - - - 1803259 - 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 N T T 18032213 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 ] ] 1 [-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 240 - ] 1 ] 1 1-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER e
"5‘ -] 21190827 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N T T 3-456408-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET o o
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 22y 22 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO S A R R PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
Z/ALTHE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH e 1 SRR R Sl ebitano Jow L TOAUG2OTH CC)DiyizngE%nmﬁvw
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH e T5AUGZ01T — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. DTHENS 10WS: e pess NG
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. K. 7HANG
PACIFIC VERSION LT e ocgor E1d Fee
S h oOwn on S h C C + S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Eg Etg i PELICAT TOn SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150828 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 3 4 A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

D

MECHANLTCAL

b IYPE

v P — 16.740.5

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

> B> P
Tifb

BE

N CAM POSTTTONS

Yijij\jTROKE | — Kiiii\STRQKE
) - CSP' Ei:g& \

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

T 8FSUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINELR ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 15AUG201 7 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. FZHAGN :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CH? NG 15AUG201 7 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 15AUG201 7 | NAME
mm W&&Wﬂ& Ocean End Feed
0 e oreen Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @GOEEE s Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL ‘ | oL PECTRITS LT i
o SRR (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) 1 7

AAAAAA
\\\\\\

CCCCCCCC

Al 00779 (C=2150828

Customer Accessible Production Drawi
SHEETS 1

ng [P 11 EEEEE 4 OF4 REVA
& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




